

## **Beaminster** Town Council

8 Fleet Street, Beaminster, Dorset DT8 3EF Tel: 01308 863634 e-mail: townclerk@beaminster-tc.gov.uk www.beaminster-tc.gov.uk

Chairman: Cllr. Craig Monks Town Clerk: Mrs. Christine Bright

## **Notice of proclamation**

His Majesty The King will be proclaimed at the Accession Council at 10.00hrs this morning 10th September in the State Apartments of St James's Palace, London.

The Accession Council will be followed by the Principal Proclamation, which will be read at 11.00hrs from the balcony overlooking Friary Court at St James's Palace. The Proclamation will be read by Garter King of Arms, accompanied by the Earl Marshal, other Officers of Arms and the Serjeants at Arms. This is the first public reading of the Proclamation.

The High Sheriff of Dorset, Dr Sibyl Fine King DL, will be reading the Proclamation of the Accession of HM King Charles III on Sunday, 11th September at 1300 hours on the steps of County Hall.

Chairman Cllr Craig Monks will be reading the Proclamation of the Accession of HM King Charles III on Sunday, 11th September at 1500 hours at the Public Hall.

In recognition of the new Sovereign, flags will be flown at full-mast from the time of the Principal Proclamation at St James's Palace until one hour after the Proclamations in Scotland, Northern Ireland and Wales, after which flags will return to half-mast in mourning for the death of Her Majesty The Queen.

https://www.royal.uk/accession-council-and-principal-proclamation

Cllr Craig Monks Chairman



## Beaminster Town Council

8 Fleet Street, Beaminster, Dorset DT8 3EF Tel: 01308 863634

e-mail: townclerk@beaminster-tc.gov.uk www.beaminster-tc.gov.uk

Chairman: Cllr. Craig Monks Town Clerk: Mrs. Christine Bright